
Sacramento grid coffee shops 2026-02-23

Name Visit Address Reuse Outdoor Tea Open Close Url Checked

Anchor & Tree Coffee 1412 16th St Yes No Limited 7 MF, 8 SS 3 https://www.anchorandtreecoffee.com/ 2026-01-29

Balance Coffee 1004 24th St Yes Yes OK 7 3 https://www.balancemeoutnow.com/ 2026-01-26

Barrio Downtown 1230 N St No No OK 7 MF 1 MF https://www.facebook.com/barriodowntown/ 2026-01-30

Blueprint Coffee 1200 2nd St Yes Some Limited 8 6 https://blueprintcoffeeproject.com/ 2026-01-31

Bueno Cafe 400 T St Yes Yes OK 7 MF, 8 SS 4 MF, 2 SS https://www.buenocafe.net/ 2026-01-29

Burnside Coffee 902 K St Yes Yes OK MF 7, 8 SS 5 TW, 7 ThSS https://www.dontdrinkburnside.com/ 2026-01-29

Cafe Immortal 1111 H St Yes Some OK 7:30 MS 5 TF, 3 MS https://www.cafeimmortal.com 2026-01-29

Cafe Xocolatl 1607 10th St Yes Yes Good STh 4, FS 6 https://www.thechocolatemarketplace.com/ 2026-01-31

Camellia Coffee 1200 R St Yes Yes Good 7 4 http://camelliacoffeeroasters.com/ 2026-01-30

+ Casa Flores 1033 S St Yes Some Limited 7:30 MF, 8 SS 3:30 MF, 4 SS https://www.instagram.com/casaflores.co 2026-02-20

+ Chocolate Fish Coffee 1123 12th St Yes Yes OK 7 5 https://chocolatefishcoffee.com 2026-01-29

+ Concept Coffee 1912 P St Yes Yes OK 7 4 https://www.conceptcoffeesac.com/ 2026-01-30

Cora Coffee 1201 J St Yes No OK 7 M, 9 S 9 https://www.coracoffeesactown.com/ 2026-01-29

Drip Lab Espresso 400 P St (401 Q) small No OK 7 MF 4 MF none 2026-01-29

Forever 1725 S St Yes Yes Good 7 5 https://foreverby18grams.toast.site/ 2026-01-30

Gino’s Java 1500 7th St No Yes Limited 8:30 2 none 2026-01-29

Goodside Coffee 1430 H St Yes Limited OK 7 MF, 8 SS 2 MF, 3 SS https://www.facebook.com/goodsidecoffee 2026-01-30

Grace Coffee 1215 K St Yes Some OK MF 2 https://www.gracecoffeeroasters.co/ 2026-01-29

+ Intuition Coffee & Wine 1728 21st St Yes No Limited 8 7 https://www.intuitioncafe.com/ 2026-01-30

La Costa Cafe 701 19th St Yes Yes OK 7 4 https://www.lacostacafesac.com 2026-01-30

Mast Coffee ‘Land Park’ 2421 17th St Yes Yes OK 7 4 https://www.mastcoffeeco.com/ 2026-01-26

Mast Coffee ‘Midtown’ 1430 28th St Yes Yes Good 7 4 https://www.mastcoffeeco.com/ 2026-01-26

Milka Coffee G St 1501 G St Yes Yes OK 7 4 http://www.milkacoffee.com/ 2026-01-30

Naked Lounge 1500 Q St Yes Yes Great 6 6 http://www.nakedcoffee.net/ 2026-01-29

Old Soul Alley 1716 L St Yes Some Good 6:30 5 http://oldsoulco.com/ 2026-01-30

Old Soul Capitol 555 Capitol Mall Yes Yes Good 6:30 5 http://oldsoulco.com/ 2026-01-31

Old Soul Weatherstone 812 21st St Yes Yes Good 7 7 http://oldsoulco.com/ 2026-01-26

Pachamama Coffee Midtown 919 20th St Yes Yes OK 7  4 SF, 5 S http://pachamamacoffee.com/ 2026-01-30

Pachamama Coffee SNFC 2820 R St No Yes OK 7 7 http://pachamamacoffee.com/ 2026-01-26

Roots Coffee 428 J St Yes Some OK 7 MF, 8 SS 5 MF, 3 SS http://rootscoffee.co/ 2026-01-29

Sana’a Cafe 901 K St Yes Yes OK 6 12 AM https://sanaahousecafe.com/ 2026-01-29

Scorpio Coffee 1905 16th St Yes Yes Good all 4 https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100064371060413 2026-01-30

Seasons Coffee 2420 N St Yes No Good 7 MF 7 MF, 2 SS https://www.seasonscoffeeroasters.com/ 2026-01-30

Shine 1400 E St No No OK 9 MF, 10 SS 10 https://www.facebook.com/shinekavasacramento/ 2026-01-30
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TBar 2700 Capitol Ave Yes Yes OK 11 8:30 https://ilovetbar.com/ 2026-01-26

Temple Coffee 9th St 1010 9th St Yes Some Great 6 6 https://templecoffee.com/ 2026-01-23

Temple Coffee 16th St 1615 16th St Yes Yes Great 6 4 https://templecoffee.com/ 2026-01-30

Temple Coffee K St 2200 K St Yes Yes Great 6 10 https://templecoffee.com/ 2026-01-26

Temple Coffee S St 2829 S St Yes Yes Great 6 10 https://templecoffee.com/ 2026-01-26

The Mill 1827 I St Yes Yes Good 7 4 http://themillsacramento.com/ 2026-01-30

The State Grind 1215 O St No No Limited 7 MF 2 MF none

Tiferet by the Park 3020 H St Yes Some Good 7 MS 4 MF, 1 S https://www.facebook.com/TiferetbythePark/ 2026-01-31

Tupi Coffee 1901 8th St Yes Yes OK 7 MF, 8 SS 4 MTh, 10 FS, 5 S https://www.tupicoffee.com/ 2026-01-25

+ Twin Snakes Coffee 1104 R St No Yes Limited 7 3 https://www.twinsnakescoffee.com/ 2026-01-30

World Traveler Coffee 1111 24th St Yes  No OK 7 10 PM https://worldtravelercoffee.com/ 2026-01-26

World Traveler Coffee DOCO 500 J St Yes Yes Good 7 7 https://worldtravelercoffee.com/ 2026-01-29

Zoe Coffee & Tacos 829 22nd St Yes Yes OK 6 MF, 7 SS 2 https://zoecoffeeandtacos.com/ 2026-01-23
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? Sun House Cafe 611 16th St 2026-01-29

+ Chloe Ca Phe 2521 Jazz Alley No Yes Limited 7 5 https://chloe-caphe.com/ 2026-01-30
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Pressed Coffee 1725 L St Yes Yes OK 3PM; 6PM FriSat https://staypressed.com/

Drip Espresso 1004 24th St No Some Limited 3PM https://www.dripespresso.coffee/

Chicory Coffee & Tea 1131 11th St Yes No OK 2PM, weekdays https://www.facebook.com/
ChicoryCoffeeandTea/

There and Back Cafe 1020 11th St Yes Yes Yes https://thereandback.cafe/events

Flow State Coffee 611 16th St

+ Bumble Bear Coffee 726 
Merchant St

Yes No OK MF 5:30, SS 3 https://www.bumblebearcoffee.com/

Sun & Soil (Insight) 1912 P St Yes Some Limited all 6:30 https://www.sunandsoiljuice.com/

+ Tupi Coffee 1801 L St No Limited Limited MF 3:30, S 3, S 2 https://www.tupicoffee.com/

Milka Coffee R St 1104 R St Yes Yes OK all 2 http://www.milkacoffee.com/
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